Y Sacin Engineering Standard A V1 2/4 T
CREBCHI AR
SPECIFICATION—Tightening Torque

i bl S IS [
e Rt H | RRE e &
) Specific | Torque Checking range
No. Inspection ltems _ Remark
ation /N.m (Tolerancex10%)
BES Y. 2R M10 50 45 ~ 55
1 FRONT WHELL M12 60 54 ~ 66
AXLE,NUT M14 80 72 ~ 88
ISR 1B R M12 60 54 ~ 66
2 REAR WHEEL M14 80 72 ~ 88
AXLE,NUT M16 130 117 ~ 143
M10 50 45 ~ 55
IER & NN 35:
3 SWING ARM AXLE, M12 60 4 ~ 66
NUT M14 80 72 ~ 88
7 Tk i AR B
M22 20 18 ~ 22
4 2
STEERING NUT
(SLOTTED, LOWER) M25 20 18~ 2
77 AR AT T BF
: STEERING NUT M22 90 81 ~ 99
(UPPER) M25 100 90 -~ 110
(58-I
CLAMPING BOLT,
FRONT ABSORBER M8 25 225 27:5
(with aluminum or
6 steel material)
(5RO
CLAMPING BOLT,
FRONT ABSORBER M10 42 378 ~ 462
(with aluminum
material)
HHs | Hdibric | & % H M | Bdes | BHddeid | & 4 H M




(LB 1
CE AR IRAR D
CLAMPING BOLT,

FRONT ABSORBER M10 60 >4~ 66
(with steel
material)
JE TR AR RE B M10 50 45 ~ 5§
7 NUT OR BOLT, REAR
DAMPER M12 60 54 ~ 66
KA R A M8 25 225 ~ 275
8 BOLT, ENGINE
MOUNTING M10 50 45 ~ 55
HEAE [ W5 B
(5 KBhHL
9 NUT, EXHAUST PIPE| M6 10 9 ~ 11
FITTING WITH
ENGINE
MEREET VNN CYES
10 BOLT, MUFFLER BODY | M8 25 225 ~ 275
FITTING
Bl %] 45 2 M6 12 108 ~ 132
1 BOLT, BRAKE DISC M8 25 225 ~ 275
THIG 2 R M6 6 5.4 6.6
(BB IB A e )
b BOLT, FUEL TANK
FITTING M8 15 135 ~ 165
(WITH PLASTIC TANK
ONLY)
iipiskeead: ¥ M6 10 9 11
A AL R E)
13 BOLT, FUEL TANK
FITTING M8 20 18 22
(WITH STEEL SPACER
INSIDE)
J7 T4t E [ E s B dg A M8 20 18 ~ 22
14 BOLT, UPPER
HANDLEBAR HOLDER | M10 42 378 ~ 462
AU 20 R e e igAe M8 25 225 ~ 275
15 BOLT, FRONT BRAKE
CAL IPER M10 50 45 ~ 55
s | Hlthsid | & % H # Hgs | Hddbrid | & %




Ja R SR A 2 R M8 25 225 ~ 275
16 BOLT, REAR BRAKE
CALIPER M10 50 45 ~ 55
KEEFC IR M8 25 225 ~ 275
17 BOLT, REAR
SPROCKET M10 50 45 ~ 55
Jo i 0 22 2R W A M8 25 225 ~ 275
18 BOLT, REAR
FOOTREST M10 50 45 ~ 55
Bl TR AL A R
19 BOLT OR NUT. REAR M6 12 108 ~ 132
BRAKE CAM LEVER
REH R
20 NUT. SEAT M6 10 9 ~ 11
T AN S 2R 21 A M8 25 225 ~ 275
21 BOLT,FRONT
FOOTREST M10 50 45 ~ 55
U1 2l 32 2R [ g 1A
BOLT, MASTER
22 CYLINDER, FRONT Meé 10 9~ U
BRAKE
UG 1 3h i e Sk i A
23 BOLT, BRAKE HOSE M10 26 234 ~ 286
JOINT
Ja L EFEAT IR SR M8 25 225 ~ 275
24
BOLT AND NUT, M10 50 45 ~ &5
TORQUE LINK
. eI IAE M8 25 225 ~ 275
ENGINE MOUNTING M10 50 45 ~ 55
HORS | Bl | & 4 H # HOMCRS | Hhl | & 4






